
BOSTON AREA SHELTERS AND SCATTERED SITE PROGRAMS
Shelter Director Listing revised 2/11

NAME OF PROGRAM TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Brookview House
2 Brookview St. 617-265-2965
Dorchester, MA 02124 fax 617-265-7229
Contact: Robert Thomas Duclersaint rtduclersaint@brookview house.org

Casa Nueva Vida
53 Glen Rd. 617-524-6332
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 fax 617-524-5889
Contact: Manuel Duran, Director manuel.duran@casanuevavida.org

Children's Services of Roxbury
11 Roxbury St. 617-989-1093 x507
Roxbury, MA 02119 fax 617-427-7106
Contact: Dineen Saunders dsaunders@csrox.org

Crittenton Hastings House
10 Perthshire Rd. 617-782-7600
Brighton, MA 02135 fax 617-254-7966
Contact: Deborah Mason dmason@liveworkthrive.org

Crittenton Hastings House - Scattered Site
504 Dudley St. 617-427-4718
Roxbury, Ma 02119 fax 617-427-7692
Contact: Milena Gostanian mgostanian@liveworkthrive.org

Crossroads
56 Havre St. 617-567-5926
E. Boston, MA 02128 fax 617-567-1001
Contact: Audrey Savikas asavikas@ebcrossroads.org

Families In Transition
316 Huntington Ave. 617-927-8276
Boston, MA 02115 fax 617-536-2295
Contact: David Tavares dtavares@ymcaboston.org

Heading Home - Scattered Site
1845 Dorchester Ave. 857-998-2225
Dorchester, MA 02124 fax 617-268-2922
Contact: Tom Lorello tlorello@headinghomeinc.org

Hildebrand Family Self Help Center/s.sites
614 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 617-491-5752
Cambridge, MA 02139 fax 617-491-2385
Contact:  Joanna Hopwood jhopwood@hild-selfhelp.org

Hildebrand Shelter
9 Page St. 617-825-0239
Dorchester, MA 02121 fax 617-825-0299
Contact: Stephen Fulton sfulton@hild-selfhelp.org

Mary Eliza Mahoney House
41 R Dimock St. 617-442-8800 x1126
Roxbury, MA 02119 fax 617-442-5286
Contact: Donna Saunders Wallace dlsaunde@dimock.org

Middlesex Human Service Agency
564 Dudley St. 617-445-0869
Dorchester, MA 02125 fax 617-445-0958
Contact: Tanya Simon tsimon@mhsainc.org

Millennium House I
471 Dudley St. 617-445-9112
Roxbury, MA 02119 fax 617-445-9114
Contact: Valerie Pruitt vpruitt@csrox.org



Nazareth Residence
91 Regent St. 617-541-0100
Roxbury, MA 02119 fax 617-541-8781
Contact: Mary Farren maryfarren@ccab.org

Phoenix House
90 Cushing Ave. 617-379-1714
Dorchester, MA 02125 fax 617-379-1715
Contact: Doris Brown dbrown2@phoenixhouse.org

Portis House
226 S. Huntington Ave 617-522-3089
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 fax 617-522-8376
Contact: Suretta Dirtion sdirtion@vpi.org

Project Hope
45 Magnolia St. 617-442-1880
Dorchester, MA 02125 fax 617-445-7512
Contact: Rosa Almanzar ralmanzar@prohope.org

Sojourner House
85 Rockland St. 617-442-0590
Roxbury, MA 02119 fax 617-442-1367
Contact: Ruby Brown sunshine7712@aol.com

St. Ambrose Shelter
25 Leonard St. 617-288-7675
Dorchester, MA 02122 fax 617-288-7037
Contact:Richard Freitas, Director richard_freitas@ccab.org

St. Mary's Women and Infant Center
90 Cushing Ave. 617-436-8600 x257
Dorchester, MA 02125 fax 617-282-8574
Contact: Crystal Parker cparker@smwcc.org

Temporary Home for Women and Children
41 New Chardon St. 617-720-3627
P.O. Box 9291 fax 617-723-7486
Boston, MA 02114 psamuelssortes@massmail.state.ma.us
Contact: Pamela Sortes, Director

Traveler's Aid- Scattered Site
727 Atlantic Ave. 617-542-7286
Boston, MA 02111 fax 617-542-9545
Contact: Stacy Klickstein sklickstein@tafsboston.org



DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SHELTERS
Asian Shelter and Advocacy Project
P.O. Box 120108 617-338-2356 x 221
Boston, MA 02112 fax 617-338-2359
Contact: Cristina Lee cristina@atask.org

Casa Myrna Vasquez
P.O. Box 180019 617-521-0100
Boston, MA 02118 fax 617-521-0153
Contact: Deborah Collins-Gousby dcollins-gousby@casamyrna.org

Finex House
P.O. Box 1154 617-436-2002
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 fax 617-288-1923
Contact: Chris Womedez finex@finexhouse.org

Horizon House I 617-296-2492
P.O. Box 260382 617-296-1749
Mattapan, MA 02126 nsteverman@liveworkthrive.org
Contact: Nancy Stevenman

Renewal House
P.O. Box 919 617-277-4194
Roxbury, MA 02120 fax 617-566-4002
Contact:  Susan Chorley schorley@uuum.org


